Date: 22nd April, 2021

To, The General Manager^s Corporate Relationship Dept. Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Pheeroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 531997

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI(Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), 2015 for the half year ended 31st March, 2021

Dear Sir,

This is to certify that the Company has ensured and complied with all the activities pertaining to share transfers, both in physical and electronic mode. In this regard, the Company has appointed Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited for providing registry and share transfer services. The certificate issued by RTA is enclosed for reference. This is for your information and records.

Please take the above mentioned information on your record.

Thanking You.

You're faithfully,

For Good Value Irrigation Ltd

undulrannen,

Vishwajit Dahanukar Director DIN: 01463131

Enclosed: Compliance Certificate issued by RTA

Compliance Certificate

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT, Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited is providing registry and share transfer services to Good Value Irrigation Limited and having the valid agreement in the form of Memorandum of undertaking (MOU).

FURTHER CERTIFY THAT Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited

- a. Holds and continues to hold requisite certificates as Register and Share Transfer agent vide SEBI registering No: INR000001112 issued by Securities Exchange of India(SEBI)
- b. Handling all activity relation to physical share facility and Maintaining related documents/ Correspondence for all the transaction in physical in respect of the Company as per the regulations
- c. Maintaining the data in respect of investors holding share in electronic form (Demat) received from the depositories with board.

This Certificate is issued in Compliance of Regulation 7(3) of the provision of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015 for the half year ended 31st March, 2021.

For & on behalf of Purva Sharegistry (India) Private limited

DEEPALI DHURI Digitally signed by DEEPALI DHURI Date: 2021.04.21 13:40:45 +05'30'

13:40:45 -

Good Value Irrigation Limited

for & on behalf of

Julianne

Mr. Vishwajit Dahanukar Director and Compliance officer

Compliance Officer